# OP \$65.00 4881286

ETAS ID: TM566210

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:11/15/2018

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type            |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| WAITR Incorporated |          | 03/10/2020     | Corporation: LOUISIANA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Waitr, Inc.           |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 844 Ryan Street       |  |
| City:           | Lake Charles          |  |
| State/Country:  | LOUISIANA             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 70605                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4881286 | W WAITR   |
| Registration Number: | 4881287 | W         |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5124767644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5124767900

Email: trademarks@fleckman.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jason Paul Blair **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 685108

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78768-5108

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jason Paul Blair   |  |
|--------------------|--------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Jason Paul Blair/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 03/10/2020         |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006886 FRAME: 0768

900539458

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WAITR Incorporated, a Louisiana corporation having a mailing address of 4310 Ryan Street, Lake Charles, LA 70605 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the marks listed below (hereinafter referred to collectively as the Marks) for which Assignor has obtained the following United States registrations:

| MARK      | l Registration Number : |
|-----------|-------------------------|
| <br>WAITR | 4,881,286               |
|           | 4,881,287               |

WHEREAS, Waitr, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a mailing address of 844 Ryan Street, Lake Charles, LA 70605 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire any rights and goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, effective as of November 15<sup>th</sup>, 2018, unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the above-identified registrations of the Marks.

WAITR Incorporated, a Louisiana Corporation.

Chris M. Meaux, Founder and President

Date: 3/10/2020

1

WAITR, Inc. Assignment

RECORDED: 03/10/2020